	9/315409
OC Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09)	5/23/2009 07-06-2009
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	
RECORDATION F PATEN	TO AND A
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Hyde Manufacturing Company
Eric H. Perlman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	40
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>54 Eastford Road</u>
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2009	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Southbridge</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:Massachusetts
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01550
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:         Street Address:         250 Arbor Street         City: Lunenburg         State: Massachusetts       Zip: 01462         Phone Number: (978) 582-5550	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:         Street Address:         250 Arbor Street         City: Lunenburg         State: Massachusetts       Zip: 01462         Phone Number: (978) 582-5550         Fax Number: (978) 582-9022	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 23, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 23, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Louis J. Franco         Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  June 23, 2009 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  bet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:

. ....

-

•

٩

PATENT REEL: 022911 FRAME: 0707 4

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION**

I, Eric H. Perlman, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Hyde Manufacturing Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose address is 54 Eastford Road, Southbridge, Massachusetts 01550-1875, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known by title as **TOOL HANDLE FOR SURFACE-PREPARATION TOOL**, for which I executed an application for design patent in the United States of America on the same date that I executed this assignment. The design patent application referred to above is being filed contemporaneously with this assignment document.

(1) The undersigned agree(s) to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

(2) The undersigned agree(s) to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

(3) The undersigned agree(s) to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

(4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patent(s) to the Assignee relating to the invention.

(5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s) or any division(s) or continuing application(s) thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022911 FRAME: 0708 (6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

	$\sim \sim $	
Signature of First Inventor:	Lit	
Name of Inventor: Eric H. Per	man	· · ·

Date of this Signature: JUNE 22, 2004

No additional inventors

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022911 FRAME: 0709